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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted November 9-13, 2016 with a random sample of -1,019—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4



In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in the United States at this time?

Dis- No Dis- No
Satisfied satisfied opinion Satisfied satisfied opinion
2016 2013 May 2-7 24 74 2
2016 Nov 9-13 27 70 3 2013 Apr 4-14 30 67 3
2013 Mar 7-10 21 77 2
2016 Nov 1-6 37 62 1 2013 Feb 7-10 27 72 2






Q.3 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Satisfied satisfied opinion Satisfied satisfied opinion
2004 May 2-4 36 62 2 2001 Feb 1-4 51 45 4
2004 Apr 5-8 41 57 2 2001 Jan 10-14 56 41 3
2004 Mar 8-11 39 60 1 2000
2004 Feb 9-12 45 54 1 2000 Dec 2-4 51 46 3
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